Rutgers-Eagleton Poll

April 3-7, 2013
923 New Jersey Residents
MOE +/-3.2%

Q13. Which of the following two plans do you think is a better use of some of the federal money being allocated to the state for Hurricane Sandy recovery: [CHOICES ROTATED]

Gender Age Region Party Education Race/Ethnicity Income
Phil/ HS or| Some | Coll | Grad Afr Amer | Hisp/ $50K- | $100K-

Total| M F |18-29|30-49|50-64| 65+ |Urban |Suburban | Exurban | South | Shore [ Dem | Ind | Rep | Less | Coll | Grad | Work | White | /Black |Latino | Other | <$50K|<$100K|<$150K [ $150K+
Provide $10,000 to home owners who
rebuild their homes, as long as they stay 43% | 42% | 43% | 56% | 45% | 36% | 30% | 45% 45% 30% 46% | 44% | 47% | 38% | 36% | 54% | 42% 39% | 36% | 35% 48% 56% | 53% | 47% 42% 35% 45%
where they are for at least two years
Buy damaged properties from willing
owners at their previous market value, tear | o, | joo. | 410 | 369 | 420 | a6% | a9% | 41% | a1% | 6% | 39% | a3% | 1% | 46% | 8% | 33% | 42% | a5 | 53% | 48% | a3% | 3a% | 35% | 42% | as% | sa% | a4%
them down and turn the properties into
open space
Don't know 14% | 13% | 15% | 7% | 13% | 17% | 21% | 14% 14% 15% 15% | 13% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 15% 16% | 11% | 17% 8% 10% 12% | 10% 13% 11% 11%
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Nature of the Sample

New Jersey State Residents

Gender
Male 48%
Female 52%
Age
18 to 29 23%
30to 49 34%
50 to 64 26%
65 and older 17%
Race/Ethnicity
White 58%
African American/Black 13%
Hispanic/Latino 17%
Other 12%
Region
Urban 16%
Suburban 40%
Exurban 14%
Philadelphia/South 14%
Shore 15%
Party (Identification not Registration)
Democrat 43%
Independent 40%
Republican 17%
Education
High School or Less 24%
Some College 25%
College Graduate 26%
Graduate Work 25%
Income
Less than $50,000 29%
$50,000 to <$100,000 34%
$100,000 to <$150,000 18%
$150,000 or more 19%
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